ESP32­S2­MINI­1 &
ESP32­S2­MINI­1U
Datasheet
Prerelease Version 0.6
Espressif Systems
Copyright © 2020
About This Document

a 4 MB external SPI flash. The information in this datasheet is applicable to both modules.
The ordering information of the two modules is listed as follows:
Table 1: Ordering Information
Module Chip embedded Flash Module dimensions (mm)
ESP32-S2-MINI-1 (PCB)
ESP32-S2FH4 4 MB
(15.40±0.15)×(20.00±0.15)×(2.40±0.15)
ESP32-S2-MINI-1U (IPEX) (15.40±0.15)×(15.40±0.15)×(2.40±0.15)
Notes:
For dimensions of the IPEX connector, please see Section 7.3.
At the core of this module is ESP32-S2FH4*, an Xtensa® 32-bit LX7 CPU that operates at up to 240 MHz. The
chip has a low-power co-processor that can be used instead of the CPU to save power while performing tasks
that do not require much computing power, such as monitoring of peripherals. ESP32-S2FH4 integrates a rich
set of peripherals, ranging from SPI, I2S, UART, I2C, LED PWM, TWAITM, LCD, Camera interface, ADC, DAC,
Espressif Systems 3
Submit Documentation Feedback
ESP32-S2-MINI-1 & ESP32-S2-MINI-1U Datasheet v0.6
1 Module Overview
touch sensor, temperature sensor, as well as up to 43 GPIOs. It also includes a full-speed USB On-The-Go
(OTG) interface to enable USB communication.
Note:
* For more information on ESP32-S2FH4, please refer to ESP32-S2 Family Datasheet.
1.3 Applications
• Generic Low-power IoT Sensor Hub
• Generic Low-power IoT Data Loggers
• Cameras for Video Streaming